

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P (Cr.) No.740 of 2025

Bhikhan Ganjhu @ Bhikhanjee @ Deepak Kumar @ Neta Jee

..... ... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... ...

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Avilash Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Jai Prakash, AAG-IA

Order No.04/Dated: 26th November, 2025

1. The learned AAG-IA appearing for the respondent-State of Jharkhand has sought for four weeks' time to seek instructions and to file a counter affidavit.
2. Time, as prayed for, is allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed on 06.01.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Dated:26.11.2025
Sudhir