

W.P.(Cr) (DB) No. 740 of 2025

Bhikhan Ganjhu @ Bhikanjee @ Deepak Kumar
@ Neta Jee. ...

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Petitioner :Mr. Sahil, Advocate

For the Resp.-State :Ms. Omiya Anusha, A.C. to A.A.G.-IA

Order No.06/ Dated 29th January, 2026

1. Mr. Sahil, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has submitted that during the pendency of the writ petition, the State Government has come out with a fresh order restricting the period of detention to three months, which he intends to bring on record.
2. Considering the aforesaid submission, the matter is adjourned to be listed after two weeks, so that the documents be brought on record by way of filing an appropriate application.
3. Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 18th February, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

29.01.2026
Umesh/Abhishek